20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

LYUDMYLA ABID,

V.

Appellant,

SEAN ABID,

Respondent.

TO: TRANSCRIPT VIDEO SERVICE

Appellant requests the preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the District Court as

follows:

Judge or officer hearing the proceeding: Honorable Linda Marquis (Department B)

TRANSCRIPT REQUEST FORM

Supreme Court No0.69995

District Court CaE M@t%ﬁfbﬁquﬂéd
May 10 2016 03:58 p.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Cou

Dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested:

L.

2.

9.

December 9, 2013
March 18, 2015
June 25, 2015

July 16, 2015
August 10, 2015
September 9, 2015
November 17, 2015;
November 18, 2015;

November 19, 2015

10. January 11, 2016

11. January 25, 2016

m.

Docket 69995 Document 2016-14687



10

11

12

13

14

23

24

25

26

27

Portions of the transcript being requested: Complete Transcript

Number of copies requested: Original copy and one transcript

I hereby certify that on April 25, 2016 and on May 10, 2016, I requested an estimate for thej
transcripts listed above from the court reporter attached hereto as Exhibit 1. The required deposit will be
paid upon receipt of same.

.. A
DATED this § ¢ day of May, 2016.
RADFORD J. SMITH, CHARTERED

By: I cM/vvu,aJ r\m LN(ZW\M/
ijORD J. SMITH, ESQ. /Q’

Nevada State Bar No. 002791
GARIMA VARSHNEY, ESQ.
Nevada State Bar No. 011878
2470 St. Rose Parkway, Suite 206
Henderson, Nevada 89074
Attorney for Appellant




10

11

12

13

14

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

%7
I certify that on the {0 day of May, 2016, I served a copy of this Transcript Request Form|

upon all counsel of record by mailing it by first class mail with sufficient postage prepaid to the

following address:

John Jones, Esq.

10777 W. Twain Ave., #300
Las Vegas, Nevada 89135
Attorney for Respondent

DATED this |0 _day of May, 2016.

Q OW /\/a/ngnfwnr
GARIﬁiA VARSHNEY, ESQ. /@/




EXHIBIT “1”



N

W (93]

O 00 N N

COST
EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
FAMILY DIVISION

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
In the Matter of the ) CASE NO. D-10-424830-2Z
the Joint Petition )
for Divorce of: ) DEPT. B
)
SEAN R. ABID and ) APPEAL NO. 69995
LYUDMYLA A. ABID )
Petitioners. )

FINAL BILLING OF TRANSCRIPTS

The Office of Transcript Video Services received filed
transcripts for RADFORD SMITH, ESQ., for the following proceedings:
JULY 16, 2015; NOVEMBER 17, 2015; NOVEMBER 18, 2015;
NOVEMBER 19, 2015; JANUARY 11, 2016; JANUARY 25, 2016

Original transcript and one copy were requested.
The transcripts total pages are 869 pages, for a final cost of
$3,302.20. Delivery charge from outsourcing firm to court is $50.00.
A deposit in the amount of $2,900.00 was received on 03/22/2016,
leaving a remainder of $452.20. Please make Law Firm check,
Cashier’s check or Money-order payable to VERBATIM REPORTING &
TRANSCRIPTION, LLC.

NO PERSONAL CHECKS OR CASH ACCEPTED.

Dated this 25t day of April, 2016.
(%j

Kim Gurule’,
Transcript Video Services

Balance of Paid by Check# CLERK

Received by this day of , 2016

Eighth Judicial Court - Family Division- Transcript Video Services 601 N. Pecos, Las Vegas, NV 80191




LS W o

W

COST
EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
FAMILY DIVISION

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
In the Matter of the CASE NO. D-10-424830-2
the Joint Petition

for Divorce of: DEPT. B

SEAN R. ABID and APPEAIL, NO. 69995
LYUDMYLA A. ABID
Petitioners. )

FINAL BILLING OF TRANSCRIPTS

The Office of Transcript Video Services received filed

transcripts for RADFORD SMITH, ESQ., for the following proceedings:
DECEMBER 9, 2013

Original transcript and one copy were requested.
The transcripts total pages are 92 pages, for a final cost of $349.60.
Delivery charge from outsourcing firm to court is $35.00. A deposit
in the amount of $335.00 was received on 03/22/2016, leaving a
remainder of $49.60. Please make Law Firm check, Cashier’s check
or Money-order payable to VERBATIM REPORTING & TRANSCRIPTION, LLC.

NO PERSONAL CHECKS OR CASH ACCEPTED.

Dated this 25t day of April, 2016.

f

[

Kim Gurule’,
Transcript Video Services

Balance of Paid by Checki# CLERK

Received by this day of , 2016

Eighth Judicial Court - Family Division- Transcript Video Services 601 N. Pecos, Las Vegas, NV 80191




o - N S TR

I I S B N o I S O T T e S e G
X N3y U AW R et [~ - R - - | ot AW = O

EOT

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
FAMILY DIVISION
CLARE COUNTY, NEVADA

In the Matter of the CASE NO. D-10-424830-%
Joint Petition for

Divoree of: DEPT. B

and

)
)
)
SEAN R. ABID )
)
LYUDMYLA A. ABID )
) ESTIMATE OF TRANSCRIPT

Petitioners. )

' )

FOR APPEAL PURPOSES

The office of Tranécript Video Services received a request for
transcript estimate, for the purpose of appeal, from Radford J.
Smith, Chtd. on May 10, 2016, for the following proceedings in the
above-captioned case:

MARCH 18, 2015; JUNE 25, 2015;
AUGUST 10, 2015; SEPTEMBER 8, 2015

for original transcripts and one copy of each.
The estimated deposit cost of expedited four-day preparation of
the transcripts is $600.00, thirty-day preparation is $460.00.
Payment in the amount, made payable to VERBATIM REPORTING &
TRANSCRIPTION, must be presented to the Clark County Family Court
Transcript Video Services Office prior to work commencing on the
transcripts. We are unable to accept cash.

: b
SHELLY A. AJOUB, A
Transcript Video Services 3&94%;‘ﬂﬁﬁﬁég

Transcript ESTIMATE amount of § paid on date
of Cashier’s Check/MO#

This is only an estimata. Upon completion of transeript(s), a balance may be due,
or you may receive a refund of your deposit if overpaymant is greater than $15.00.
NOTE: STATUTORY FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE PER LEGISIATIVE SESSION.
ITEMS LEFT BEYOND NINETY DAYS ARE SURJECT TO DISPOSAL WITHOUT REFUND.
COUNTY RETENTION POLICY APPROVED BY INTERNEL AUDIT.




