1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA								
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	LYUDMYLA ABID, Appellant, v. SEAN ABID, Respondent.	Supreme Court No.69995 District Court Care No.69995 May 10 2016 03:58 p.m. Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Court							
9	TRANSCRIPT PROJECT FORM								
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	TRANSCRIPT REQUEST FORM TO: TRANSCRIPT VIDEO SERVICE Appellant requests the preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the District Court as follows: Judge or officer hearing the proceeding: Honorable Linda Marquis (Department B) Dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested: 1. December 9, 2013 2. March 18, 2015 3. June 25, 2015 4. July 16, 2015 5. August 10, 2015								
22 23 24 25 26 27 28	 6. September 9, 2015 7. November 17, 2015; 8. November 18, 2015; 9. November 19, 2015 10. January 11, 2016 11. January 25, 2016 								

Portions of the transcript being requested: Complete Transcript Number of copies requested: Original copy and one transcript I hereby certify that on April 25, 2016 and on May 10, 2

I hereby certify that on April 25, 2016 and on May 10, 2016, I requested an estimate for the transcripts listed above from the court reporter attached hereto as Exhibit 1. The required deposit will be paid upon receipt of same.

DATED this day of May, 2016.

RADFORD J. SMITH, CHARTERED

By: Garma Varance RADFORD J. SMITH, ESQ. Nevada State Bar No. 002791 GARIMA VARSHNEY, ESQ. Nevada State Bar No. 011878 2470 St. Rose Parkway, Suite 206 Henderson, Nevada 89074 Attorney for Appellant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on the 10 day of May, 2016, I served a copy of this Transcript Request Form upon all counsel of record by mailing it by first class mail with sufficient postage prepaid to the following address:

John Jones, Esq. 10777 W. Twain Ave., #300 Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 Attorney for Respondent

DATED this 10 day of May, 2016.

GARIMA VARSHNEY, ESQ.

EXHIBIT "1"





1	COST						
2	EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT						
3	FAMILY DIVISION						
4	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA						
5	In the Matter of the) CASE NO. D-10-424830-Z the Joint Petition)						
6	for Divorce of:) DEPT. B						
7	SEAN R. ABID and) APPEAL NO. 69995						
8	LYUDMYLA A. ABID) Petitioners.)						
9	FINAL BILLING OF TRANSCRIPTS						
10	The Office of Transcript Video Services received filed						
11	transcripts for RADFORD SMITH, ESQ., for the following proceedings:						
12	JULY 16, 2015; NOVEMBER 17, 2015; NOVEMBER 18, 2015;						
13	NOVEMBER 19, 2015; JANUARY 11, 2016; JANUARY 25, 2016						
14	Original transcript and one copy were requested.						
15	The transcripts total pages are 869 pages, for a final cost of						
16	\$3,302.20. Delivery charge from outsourcing firm to court is \$50.00.						
17	A deposit in the amount of $$2,900.00$ was received on $03/22/2016$,						
18	leaving a remainder of \$452.20. Please make Law Firm check,						
19	Cashier's check or Money-order payable to VERBATIM REPORTING &						
20	TRANSCRIPTION, LLC.						
21	NO PERSONAL CHECKS OR CASH ACCEPTED.						
22							
23	Dated this 25 th day of April, 2016.						
24	Win Country						
25	Kim Gurule`, Transcript Video Services						
26	Polongo of Poid by Charlett						
27	Balance ofPaid by Check#CLERK						
28	Received by, 2016						

Eighth Judicial Court - Family Division- Transcript Video Services 601 N. Pecos, Las Vegas, NV 80191





1	COST						
2	EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT						
3	FAMILY DIVISION						
4	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA						
5	In the Matter of the) CASE NO. D-10-424830-Z the Joint Petition)						
6	for Divorce of:) DEPT. B						
7	SEAN R. ABID and) APPEAL NO. 69995						
8	LYUDMYLA A. ABID) Petitioners.)						
9	FINAL BILLING OF TRANSCRIPTS						
10	The Office of Transcript Video Services received filed						
11	transcripts for RADFORD SMITH, ESQ., for the following proceedings:						
12	DECEMBER 9, 2013						
13	Original transcript and one copy were requested.						
14	The transcripts total pages are 92 pages, for a final cost of \$349.60.						
15	Delivery charge from outsourcing firm to court is \$35.00. A deposit						
16	in the amount of $$335.00$ was received on $03/22/2016$, leaving a						
17	remainder of \$49.60. Please make Law Firm check, Cashier's check						
18	or Money-order payable to VERBATIM REPORTING & TRANSCRIPTION, LLC.						
19	NO PERSONAL CHECKS OR CASH ACCEPTED.						
20	A						
21	Dated this 25 th day of April, 2016.						
22	Kim Gurule',						
23	Transcript Video Services						
24	Balance ofPaid by Check#CLERK						
25	Received by this day of , 2016						
26	Eighth Judicial Court - Family Division- Transcript Video Services 601 N. Pecos, Las Vegas, NV 80191						
27							

EOT

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

8 9

10

11

12

13

14 15

16

17

18

19 20

21

22 23

24

25 26

27 28 EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT FAMILY DIVISION

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

In the Matter of the CASE NO. D-10-424830-2 Joint Petition for Divorce of: DEPT. B SEAN R. ABID and LYUDMYLA A. ABID ESTIMATE OF TRANSCRIPT

Petitioners.

FOR APPEAL PURPOSES

The office of Transcript Video Services received a request for transcript estimate, for the purpose of appeal, from Radford J. Smith, Chtd. on May 10, 2016, for the following proceedings in the above-captioned case:

> MARCH 18, 2015; JUNE 25, 2015; AUGUST 10, 2015; SEPTEMBER 9, 2015

for original transcripts and one copy of each.

The estimated deposit cost of expedited four-day preparation of the transcripts is \$600.00, thirty-day preparation is \$460.00.

Payment in the amount, made payable to VERBATIM REPORTING & TRANSCRIPTION, must be presented to the Clark County Family Court Transcript Video Services Office prior to work commencing on the transcripts. We are unable to accept cash.

> SHELLY A. AJOUB, Transcript Video Services

	10	,
-	Sujou	6
7	sug o u	Jan San San San San San San San San San S
	<i>(</i> /	

Transcrip	ESTIMATE	amount	οĒ	\$	paid	on	date
of		_ Cashie	r's	Check/MO#			

This is only an estimate. Upon completion of transcript(s), a balance may be due, or you may receive a refund of your deposit if overpayment is greater than \$15.00. NOTE: STATUTORY FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE PER LEGISLATIVE SESSION.

ITEMS LEFT BEYOND NINETY DAYS ARE SUBJECT TO DISPOSAL WITHOUT REFUND.

COUNTY RETENTION POLICY APPROVED BY INTERNAL AUDIT.